
CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS
City of Monrovia

General Municipal Election
April 14, 2015

459 8.7% 22 201 224 10 70 9 6 139 224 144 54 201

385 7.3% 17 182 179 41 42 7 17 102 132 151 29 175

534 18.3% 16 225 281 8 81 7 15 203 239 138 88 229

348 11.9% 13 124 202 29 48 7 8 130 154 102 34 134

463 20.6% 13 205 238 18 86 6 12 145 211 152 74 164

277 12.3% 7 117 150 13 44 4 8 105 98 96 22 131

349 8.3% 7 177 159 16 39 5 10 87 132 139 47 154

354 8.5% 5 158 182 50 40 9 2 117 156 130 35 126

343 5.9% 19 170 143 41 53 3 6 100 117 140 17 129

366 6.3% 12 179 166 59 34 14 4 109 128 146 27 137

20438

2148 10.5% 77 978 1045 93 329 30 49 674 923 713 280 877
1730 8.5% 54 760 879 192 208 41 39 563 668 625 147 703

853 4.2% 26 444 362 80 146 17 11 234 291 315 102 365

Dated this 5th day of May 2015.

Resolution No. 2015-13
Alice D. Atkins, CMC, City Clerk Exhibit A

I, Alice D. Atkins, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, do certify that I have canvassed the returns of the General Municipal Election held on April 14, 2015, and find that the number of votes given at each precinct, the number of votes 
given in the City to persons voted for and the respective offices for which the persons were candidates, and the number of ballots counted in said election were as follows:

Furthermore, in accordance with Section 15360 of the California Elections Code, a manual tally of all precinct ballots from precinct 30 and Vote by Mail ballots from Precinct 10 was conducted on April 28 and April 29, 2015.  No discrepancies 
were found between the electronic voting system and the manual tally.

1882 1653 529 1945

FOR CITY COUNCIL
(Vote for no more than 2)

288 269 82 280

245 286 44 266

393 240 122 363

309 248 96 295

CRUDGINGTON AUSTIN KITTLESON SHEVLIN

356 295 83 376

(Vote for 1)

2nd Count - Provisionals/VBM

12 204

10 209

99 1471

23 241

23 333

20 250

GROLLNEK PARRY

Precincts

Total Registered Voters

Precincts
Registered 

Voters
Ballots Cast Turnout

740

FOR MAYOR

703

709

2246

Mary Wilcox Youth 
Center

Live Oak Vineyard 
Church

4189

5777 87349 309

3131

66

100 17

130130

79 14

403

483

388

112

129

ZIEGLER GULLEY

39

29

51

37

16

14

HOLEN LUTZ

349

30

1

3

15.92%

30.16%

12

32.95%

16.78%

12.27%

ADAMS DECOSTA

10

21

Monrovia High 
School

First Presbyterian

Maryknoll Sisters

341335

20

68336522864731 23.15%

5302

2924

31

20

383

10

157 2182Vote by Mail (VBM)

844

882

TOTALS

322

5302

88


